
RACEHORSE
PUBLISHING

SPRING 2018

RACEHORSE
FOR YOUNG READERS
CLYDESDALE PRESS



Contact Information

International Sales Representatives

Editorial, Publicity, and  
Special Sales 
Skyhorse Publishing, Inc.
307 West 36th Street, 11th Floor 
New York, NY 10018
t: 212-643-6816
f: 212-643-6819
e: info@skyhorsepublishing.com 

United Kingdom, Ireland & 
Europe
General Inquiries:
Ingram Publisher Services UK
Regus St. Paul’s
Room 201c
St Martins’ House
16 St Martins’ Le Grand
London, EC1A 4EN
e: IPSUK_enquiries@
ingramcontent.co.uk

Ordering Information:
Grantham Book Services
Trent Road
Grantham, NG31 7XQ, UK
t: +44 (0) 1476 541 080
f: +44 (0) 1476 541 061
e: orders@gbs.tbs-ltd.co.uk 
(UK)
e: export@gbs.tbs-ltd.co.uk 
(Export)

Bookstore and Library Sales  
Distribution
Two Rivers Distribution
Ingram Content Group LLC
One Ingram Boulevard
La Vergne, TN 37086
t: 866-400-5351
e: ips@ingramcontent.com

Field Sales Force
Elise Cannon
VP, Field Sales
t: 510-809-3730
e: elise.cannon@ingramcontent.com 

Leslie Jobson
Field Sales Support Manager
t: 510-809-3732
e: leslie.jobson@ingramcontent.com

Australia, New Zealand & India
Shawn Abraham
Manager, International Sales
Ingram Publisher Services Intl
1400 Broadway, Suite 520
New York, NY, 10018
t: 212-581-7839
e: shawn.abraham@ 
ingramcontent.com

Australia
NewSouth Books 
Orders and Distribution
15-23 Helles Avenue
Moorebank, NSW 2170
t: +61 2 8778 9999
f: +61 2 8778 9944
e: orders@tldistribution.com.au

Middle East, North Africa, 
Latin America & Caribbean
Denise Lourenco
International Sales Specialist
Ingram Publisher Services Intl
1400 Broadway, Suite 520
New York, NY, 10018
t: 212-714-9000
e: denise.lourenco@ 
ingramcontent.com

South Africa
Peter Hyde Associates
PO Box 2856
Cape Town, 8000 
South Africa
t: +27 21 447 5300
f: +27 21 447 1430
e: peter@peterhyde.co.za

India
Penguin Books India Pvt. Ltd.
7th Floor, Infinity Tower C
DLF Cyber City, Phase - III
Gurgaon-122 002
Haryana, India
t: +91 124 478 5600
e: sales@penguinrandomhouse.in

Asia
Edison Garcia
Manager, International Sales
Ingram Publisher Services Intl
1400 Broadway, Suite 520
New York, NY, 10018
t: 212-340-8170
e: edison.garcia@ 
ingramcontent.com

Canada
Thomas Allen & Son Ltd.
195 Allstate Parkway
Markham, ON
L3R 4T8 Canada
t: 800-387-4333
f: 800-458-5504
e: info@t-allen.com

All Other Markets and  
General International Enquiries
Ingram Publisher Services Intl
1400 Broadway, Suite 520
New York, NY, 10018
e: IPS_Intlsales@ 
ingramcontent.com

International Orders
e: IPS_International.Orders@
ingramcontent.com



RacehoRse   •   spRing 2018   •   1

•	 Great	for	public	speaking	students,	
classes,	and	events!

•	 A	classic	guide	by	a	bestselling	
author

Dale Carnegie

THE ART OF PUBLIC SPEAKING
The Original Tool for Improving Public Oration

Boost your skills and confidence with this classic guide.

Do you have trouble getting up in front of an audience? Are you 
struggling to get your point across? Public speaking can be nerve-

racking, especially if you’re a naturally nervous person or if you’re un-
derprepared. Originally published in 1915, The Art of Public Speaking 
has been the go-to guide for those who want to better their speaking 
abilities for more than a century.

Featured within this classic manual are hundreds of tips and tricks on 
how to become an efficient and effective public speaker. The sections 
included address:

•	 Tone
•	 Delivery
•	 Enthusiasm
•	 Confidence
•	 Concentration

•	 Charm
•	 Precision
•	 Gesturing
•	 Preparation
•	 And much more

Stop putting your audience to sleep. Pick up your copy of The Art of 
Public Speaking and learn to captivate any audience today!

Dale Carnegie (1888–1955) described himself as a “simple coun-
try boy” from Missouri but was also a pioneer of the self-improvement 
genre. He authored several self-improvement titles, but is best known 
for How to Win Friends and Influence People.

Clydesdale Classics
$12.99 paperback (Can. $19.99)
World (W) • CQ 36
ISBN 978-1-945186-48-6
5 ½” x 8 ¼” • 512 pages
Self-Help
ebook ISBN 978-1-945186-50-9
MARCH



RacehoRse   •   spRing 2018   •   2

•	 New	addition	to	STEM	Starters	
series!

•	 Great	for	young	readers	interested	in	
art	or	for	piquing	the	interest	of	those	
who	aren’t—yet!

Jenny Jacoby
Illustrated by Vicky Barker

STEM STARTERS FOR KIDS ART ACTIVITY BOOK
Packed with Activities and Art Facts

Introducing art to the world of STEM subjects!

The acronym “STEM” stands for (S)cience, (T)echnology, (E)
ngineering, and (M)ath. These subjects are closely related to one 

another and are sometimes overlooked as critical subjects in educa-
tion, often dismissed by students and teachers after primary education 
is completed. However, the need for these subjects in our society is 
crucial.

With the addition of Art and Physics, the STEM Starter series aims 
to give children fun and accessible ways to build a well-rounded edu-
cation, stress the importance of these subjects, and help encourage 
children who are interested to continue within these fields as they 
grow and learn.

Whether it’s through marvelous mazes, puzzles, testing, quizzes, and 
other fun activities, this book introduces children to the beautiful 
world of art and may even inspire them to contribute a masterpiece 
of their own.

Jenny JaCoby writes, edits, and manages various projects—from 
nonfiction books for television personalities, content for children’s 
brands, and copy for major arts organizations through to an afterword 
for the children’s laureate and news and commentary pieces for aca-
demic journals. She resides in the United Kingdom.

ViCky barker is an illustrator whose books include That’s Not My 
Sticker Book: Zoo and The Usborne Big Colouring Book as well as In-
fographics for Kids, Facts, and The Order & Chaos Colouring Book. She 
resides in the United Kingdom.

Racehorse for Young Readers
$6.99 paperback original (Can. $10.99)
North America (NA) • CQ 64
ISBN 978-1-63158-266-0
8 ½” x 9 ½” • 32 pages
Children’s Books
MARCH



RacehoRse   •   spRing 2018   •   3

•	 New	addition	to	STEM	Starters	
series!

•	 Perfect	for	young	readers	interested	
in	physics	or	for	piquing	the	interest	
of	those	who	aren’t—yet!

Jenny Jacoby
Illustrated by Vicky Barker

STEM STARTERS FOR KIDS PHYSICS ACTIVITY 
BOOK
Packed with Activities and Physics Facts

Introducing physics to the world of STEM subjects!

The acronym “STEM” stands for (S)cience, (T)echnology, (E)
ngineering, and (M)ath. These subjects are closely related to one 

another and are sometimes overlooked as critical subjects in educa-
tion, often dismissed by students and teachers after primary education 
is completed. However, the need for these subjects in our society is 
crucial.

With the addition of Art and Physics, the STEM Starter series aims 
to give children fun and accessible ways to build a well-rounded edu-
cation, stress the importance of these subjects, and help encourage 
children who are interested to continue within these fields as they 
grow and learn.

Whether it’s through marvelous mazes, puzzles, testing, quizzes, and 
other fun activities, this book introduces children to the inner working 
of the world around them and may even inspire them to contribute an 
invention of their own.

Jenny JaCoby writes, edits, and manages various projects—from 
nonfiction books for television personalities, content for children’s 
brands, and copy for major arts organizations through to an afterword 
for the children’s laureate and news and commentary pieces for aca-
demic journals. She resides in the United Kingdom.

ViCky barker is an illustrator whose books include That’s Not My 
Sticker Book: Zoo and The Usborne Big Colouring Book as well as In-
fographics for Kids, Facts, and The Order & Chaos Colouring Book. She 
resides in the United Kingdom.

Racehorse for Young Readers
$6.99 paperback original (Can. $10.99)
North America (NA) • CQ 64
ISBN 978-1-63158-265-3
8 ½” x 9 ½” • 32 pages
Children’s Books
MARCH



RacehoRse   •   spRing 2018   •   4

•	 Sea	glass	is	very	popular	right	now	
in	the	craft	scene

•	 Co-op	available

Rebecca Ruger

SEA GLASS CRAFTS
Find, Collect & Craft 20 Projects Using the Ocean’s Treasures

Learn to make stunning crafts with these beautiful sea gems!

Sea glass is the beautiful result of broken glass being naturally pol-
ished and smoothed by the ocean’s currents for extended periods 

of time. These beautiful jewels become weathered and frosted from 
abrasion and erosion in salt water, giving them a distinctly beautiful, 
jewel-like appearance that is perfect for all sorts of crafting!

Sea Glass Crafts includes twenty step-by-step projects for you to create 
beautiful works with your collection of sea glass. Accompanying each 
project are beautiful full-color photographs that visually aid readers in 
the instructions as well as display the finished product. From jewelry 
to other lavish lifestyle crafts, this book will give skills needed to learn 
the art of creating beautiful homemade pieces.

Sea glass can be purchased in bulk online, but it is way more fun to 
collect on your own. On your next trip to the beach, when you find 
yourself swimming in these treasures, be sure to utilize the lessons in 
this book to create something truly homemade, unique, and beautiful. 
It’s a perfect activity for anyone interested in jewelry-making or craft-
ing, or for someone looking to learn a new hobby.

rebeCCa ruger is the founder and editor of Glassing Magazine, the 
first print periodical devoted to sea and beach glass. She is the owner 
of Beach Bum Glass, LLC, which publishes Glassing, and promotes 
the Buffalo Beach Glass Festival. Under the Beach Bum Glass name, 
she creates one of a kind beach glass–framed artwork, shown and sold 
at select festivals around the country. Rebecca has authored several 
books and novellas of fiction, and has won various writing contests. 
Rebecca is the mother of four, living just south of Buffalo, New York, 
along the great glassing shores of Lake Erie, with her husband, Larry, 
and her four-legged beach buddy, Brody.

$17.99 hardcover (Can. $27.99)
North America (NA) • CQ 20
ISBN 978-1-63158-255-4
8 ½” x 10” • 160 pages
Crafts
ebook ISBN 978-1-63158-211-0
APRIL



RacehoRse   •   spRing 2018   •   5

•	 The	third	book	in	Racehorse	
Publishing’s	Science	of	series

•	 Fun	facts	and	scientific	analysis	of	
superheroes

•	 Co-op	available

Mark Brake

THE SCIENCE OF SUPERHEROES
The Secrets Behind Speed, Strength, Flight, Evolution, and More

Discover the science behind your favorite superheroes!

The concept of the superhero has permeated our culture. They fas-
cinate their fans with their incredible superhuman abilities and 

impressive technology. But do you ever wonder if any of it is plausible 
or rooted in fact?

Enter The Science of Superheroes, which address more than fifty topics 
that span the worlds of your favorite superheroes and villains. Explore 
and examine their amazing abilities and fantastic gadgets with a de-
tailed scientific lens.

The scientific questions examined within this book include:

•	 Can an Iron Man suit be made?
•	 How does Thor’s hammer work?
•	 Could any known forms of radiation cause superpowers?
•	 How many calories does Superman need each day?
•	 Could you cross a Lamborghini and a Hummer to make 

the Batmobile Tumbler?
•	 And many more!

Whether you’re a movie or comic buff, this book is certain to entertain 
and open your eyes to the truth behind these amazing characters.

Mark brake developed the world’s first science and science fiction 
degree in 1999. He also launched the world’s first astrobiology degree 
in 2005. He’s communicated science through film, television, print, 
and radio on five continents, including for NASA, Seattle’s Science 
Fiction Museum, the BBC, the Royal Institution, and Sky Movies. 
He was one of the founding members of NASA’s Astrobiology In-
stitute Science Communication Group. Mark also tours Europe with 
Science of Doctor Who, Science of Star Wars, and Science of Superheroes 
road shows. His most recent book, The Science of Star Wars, published 
in fall of 2016, for which Jon Chase was also a coauthor. He resides in 
Mountain Ash, United Kingdom.

$14.99 paperback (Can. $22.99)
World (W) • CQ 32
ISBN 978-1-63158-211-0
6” x 9” • 272 pages
Science & Mathematics
ebook ISBN 978-1-63158-213-4
APRIL



RacehoRse   •   spRing 2018   •   6

•	 Co-op	available

Jules Verne
Illustrated by Arkady Roytman

20,000 LEAGUES UNDER THE SEA

Dive into this beautiful edition of a time-honored classic with new illustrations!

Originally published in the late 1800s, 20,000 Leagues Under the 
Sea has captivated readers for nearly two centuries. This edition, 

enhanced with lavish full-color illustrations by artist Arkady Royt-
man, is the premier edition of this time-honored classic.

The story follows Professor Aronnax, his faithful servant, Conseil, and 
the Canadian harpooner, Ned Land, and dangerous mission to rid the 
seas of a terrifying monster that lurks in the depths of the sea.

However, the “monster” turns out to be a giant submarine, command-
ed by the mysterious Captain Nemo, by whom they are soon held 
captive. So begins not only one of the great adventure classics by Jules 
Verne, but also a truly fantastic voyage from the lost city of Atlantis 
to the South Pole.

Jules Verne (1828–1905) was a French author best known for his 
tales of adventure, including Twenty Thousand Leagues Under the Sea, 
Journey to the Center of the Earth, and Around the World in Eighty Days. 
A true visionary, Verne foresaw the skyscraper, the submarine, and the 
airplane, among many other inventions, and is now regarded as one of 
the fathers of science fiction.

arkaDy roytMan graduated with honors from the Savannah Col-
lege of Art and Design. His science fiction, fantasy, and children’s 
book illustrations have appeared in numerous magazines and galler-
ies across the country, and he is the author/illustrator of more than 
twenty books. He resides in Amman, Jordan.

Racehorse for Young Readers
$14.99 hardcover (Can. $22.99)
World (W) • CQ 24
ISBN 978-1-63158-174-8
6” x 9” • 320 pages
Juvenile Fiction/Classics
ebook ISBN 978-1-63158-178-6
APRIL



RacehoRse   •   spRing 2018   •   7

•	 Part	of	Racehorse	for	Young	Readers’	
Children’s	Classic	Collections	series

•	 Co-op	available

The Brothers Grimm
Illustrated by Rie Cramer
Edited by Frances Jenkins Olcott

GRIMM’S FAIRY TALES

One of the most influential works of all time in a stunning new edition!

Racehorse for Young Readers’ Children’s Classic Collections is a 
new series that offers readers timeless compilations of children’s 

literature. Handsomely packaged and affordable, this new series aims 
to revitalize these enchanting works and continue the tradition of 
sharing them with the next generation.

Highlighting the work of Golden Age Dutch illustrator Rie Cramer, 
this beautiful new edition of Grimm’s Fairy Tales is the perfect gift for 
any fan of children’s classics. This fantastic collection includes some of 
the most popular tales ever told, such as:

•	 Rapunzel
•	 Hansel and Gretel
•	 Snow White

•	 Rumpelstiltskin
•	 And many more!

Whether you’re a collector or just want to share these incredible tales 
with the young readers in your life, this book will provide readers with 
countless hours of unforgettable stories and artwork.

JaCob luDwig Carol griMM (1785–1863) and wilhelM Carl 
griMM (1786–1859), universally known as “the brothers Grimm,” 
were born in the German state of Hesse. They were collectors of tradi-
tional tales and sought to preserve Germany’s heritage by assembling 
them into treasuries.

rie CraMer was a Dutch illustrator and writer, known particularly 
for his work in children’s literature. Between writing and illustrator, 
Cramer worked on more than one hundred published works in her 
lifetime.

FranCes Jenkins olCott was an author and librarian during the 
late 1800s and early 1900s. Author and editor of more than twenty-
four works, she successfully established herself and her career in the 
literary arts. Among the titles, she worked on were The Arabian Nights’ 
Entertainments, The Book of Elves and Fairies, and the iconic Grimm’s 
Fairy Tales.

Racehorse for Young Readers
$12.99 hardcover (Can. $19.99)
World (W) • CQ 20
ISBN 978-1-63158-252-3
8” x 10” • 176 pages
Humor
ebook ISBN 978-1-63158-254-7
MAY



RacehoRse   •   spRing 2018   •   8

•	 Classic	magic	book	by	renowned	
magician,	with	an	all-new	foreword	
by	Steve	Cohen,	“The	Millionaire’s	
Magician”

•	 Co-op	available

Jean Hugard
Foreword by Steve Cohen, The Millionaire’s Magician

JEAN HUGARD’S COMPLETE COURSE IN 
MODERN MAGIC
Skills and Sorcery for the Aspiring Magician

A comprehensive magic overview from a master magician.

Do you want to explore the vast gamete that is the world of magic? 
Learn from a master in Jean Hugard’s Complete Course in Mod-

ern Magic. Detailed step-by-step instructions for each trick, often ac-
companied by diagrams, fill the book’s pages for you to expand your 
magician’s repertoire.

No, your eyes don’t deceive you. Through this book, you can learn mes-
merizing tricks featuring:

•	 Balls
•	 Coins
•	 Playing cards
•	 Mental magic

•	 Flowers
•	 Ropes and cords
•	 Rings
•	 And much more!

This book is perfect for anyone interested in magic. Whether you’re 
an aspiring amateur magician putting your act together or a seasoned 
virtuoso, there is a little hint of enchantment for everyone in Jean Hu-
gard’s Complete Course in Modern Magic.

Jean hugarD, born in Australia in 1872, was an acclaimed magician 
during his time. Throughout his life, he performed magic around the 
world. After he retired from performing, he settled down in Brooklyn, 
New York, where he wrote more than thirty books on magic, includ-
ing Money Magic, Encyclopedia of Card Tricks, and Houdini’s Unmask-
ing. He became blind toward the end of his life but in spite of his 
handicap continued practicing and writing about magic. He died on 
August 14, 1959.

steVe Cohen is an esteemed contemporary magician and an expert 
at up-close magic. Often called “The Millionaires’ Magician,” he has 
performed for the likes of Woody Allen, David Rockefeller, Martha 
Stewart, Warren Buffett, Stephen Sondheim, the Queen of Morocco, 
and more. Additionally, he has been featured on the History Channel, 
the Late Show with David Letterman, CBS, and CNN, and he is the 
author of the book Win the Crowd. He performs a long-running show 
regularly at the Waldorf Astoria Hotel and currently resides in New 
York City.

$9.99 hardcover (Can. $14.99)
World (W) • CQ 32
ISBN 978-1-63158-245-5
6” x 9” • 372 pages
Games & Activities
ebook ISBN 978-1-63158-247-9
JULY



RacehoRse   •   spRing 2018   •   9

•	 Yo-yoing	has	seen	a	recent	
resurgence

•	 More	than	a	practical	guidebook—a	
way	of	life

•	 Co-op	available

Mark McBride
Foreword by Steve Brown

THE YONOMICON
The Ultimate Yo-Yo Resource

This is the ultimate handbook for everything about the Yo-Yo from theory to 
tricks and more!

The Yonomicon is not just a book of tricks; this is the how-to book 
for yo-yo enthusiasts and beginners alike.

This essential guide features tons of lessons to get yo-yo novices set 
up as well as insider tips to help seasoned yo-yoers hone their skills. It 
addresses pertinent topics such as the anatomy of the yo-yo, the basic 
terminology, the science behind the toy, as well the lingo spoken by 
those in the inner circle. In addition to the instructions are cool black-
and-white illustrations and diagrams that give readers visuals to aid 
in trick development and mastery, and instructions to teach yo-yoers 
more than four dozen awesome tricks, including classics like “Around 
the World” and “The Sleeper” to more advanced, lesser-known tricks 
like “The Houdini Drop” and “Splitting the Atom.”

Start becoming a master today with the sage wisdom in The Yonomicon.

Mark MCbriDe is the yo-yoer credited with the invention of AAA 
and has developed some of the first tricks in this style of play, in-
cluding Velvet Rolls. In addition to authoring The Yonomicon, he is a 
founding member of 40 Watt Halo, a clothing/sticker design com-
pany dedicated to the skill toys community. He is a former Yomega 
demonstrator, a member of Duncan Crew World-Wide, and puts his 
extensive experience with video shoots, video editing, and producing 
touse by acting as cameraman/director/producer in most of Duncan’s 
video productions. He resides in Los Angeles, California.

steVe brown is a father, husband, entrepreneur, and US National 
Yo-Yo Master. He invented one of the five styles of yo-yo play, won a 
few contests, lost a few contests, and has been a pretty useful nuisance 
in the yo-yo industry for more than twenty years. He runs YoYoNews.
com, and is the number-two guy at CLYW, an amazing Canadian yo-
yo company. He lives in Ohio with his family and two indifferent cats.

Racehorse for Young Readers
$9.99 paperback (Can. $14.99)
World (W) • CQ 36
ISBN 978-1-63158-251-6
6” x 9” • 160 pages
Games & Activities
ebook ISBN 978-1-63158-253-0
AUGUST



RacehoRse   •   spRing 2018   •   10

•	 The	definitive	guide	by	a	renowned	
magician

•	 Co-op	available

Jean Hugard
Foreword by Steve Cohen, The Millionaire’s Magician

JEAN HUGARD’S MENTAL MAGIC
Dazzling Mind Tricks with Playing Cards

Learn the secrets behind mind tricks and mental mysticism with cards.

Looking to expand your magical repertoire? Want to entrance and 
confound your audience with amazing card tricks? Written by 

the great Jean Hugard, this classic magic manual to mind tricks with 
cards will teach readers some of the most unbelievable card tricks ever 
invented.

Included within are sections on how to perform awe-inspiring card 
illusions that will captivate any audience, including timeless tricks 
such as The Three Heaps, The Trio, The Moving Finger, A Card and 
a Number, among many more! Hugard’s instruction provides the 
methodology needed to seamlessly execute each trick and wow your 
spectators.

This book is perfect for any magic lover, both aspiring magicians and 
professional, and is sure to inform and inspire a sense of magic to 
anyone who reads it.

Jean hugarD, born in Australia in 1872, was an acclaimed magi-
cian during his time. Throughout his life, he performed magic around 
the world—mainly in venues in Australia, New Zealand, and even 
the United States. After he retired from performing, he settled down 
in Brooklyn, New York, where he wrote more than thirty books on 
magic, including Money Magic, Encyclopedia of Card Tricks, and Hou-
dini’s Unmasking. He became blind toward the end of his life but, in 
spite of his handicap, continued practicing and writing about magic. 
He died on August 14, 1959.

steVe Cohen is an esteemed contemporary magician and an expert 
at up-close magic. Often called “The Millionaires’ Magician,” he has 
performed for the likes of Woody Allen, David Rockefeller, Martha 
Stewart, Warren Buffett, Stephen Sondheim, the Queen of Morocco, 
and more. Additionally, he has been featured on the History Channel, 
the Late Show with David Letterman, CBS, and CNN, and in well-
known publications including the New York Times and Forbes maga-
zine, and he is the author of the book Win the Crowd. He performs a 
long-running show regularly at the Waldorf Astoria Hotel and cur-
rently resides in New York City.

$9.99 hardcover (Can. $14.99)
World (W) • CQ 32
ISBN 978-1-63158-244-8
6” x 9” • 96 pages
Games & Activities
ebook ISBN 978-1-63158-246-2
AUGUST



RacehoRse   •   spRing 2018   •   11

•	 A	modern	edition	of	the	classic	story,	
with	vibrant	illustrations	throughout!

•	 Co-op	available

Nicky Raven
Illustrated by Anne Yvonne Gilbert
Foreword by Otto Bathurst

ROBIN HOOD
The Classic Adventure Tale

A beautifully illustrated version of the classic adventure tale!

Venture into Sherwood Forest with Robin Hood and his band of 
rebel outlaws, as they fight against injustice and the evil plotting 

of Guy of Gisburn.

In this captivating tale, Robin Hood must defy the law and face dan-
ger to battle corruption, guard the rights of the oppressed, and protect 
the woman he loves. This new telling combines elements of the many 
tales surrounding the legendary Robin Hood with modern storytell-
ing.

Lavishly illustrated throughout by award-winning artist Anne Yvonne 
Gilbert and presented in a beautiful jacketed format, this fine edition 
will appeal to lovers of the legend or newcomers to the story alike.

niCky raVen is a published adapter and an author of children’s 
books. He resides in the United Kingdom.

anne yVonne gilbert is a British artist and book illustrator. 
While much of her career since then has focused on illustrating the 
covers and interiors of popular books, her controversial cover design of 
Frankie Goes to Hollywood’s 1983 single “Relax” became one of the 
most famous record sleeves of all time. Gilbert has also designed series 
of stamps produced by the Royal Mail depicting Christmas themes 
and Arthurian mythology. She illustrated several of the books in the 
popular Ologies series, among other children’s books. She resides in 
the United Kingdom.

otto bathurst was born in June 1971 in Hammersmith, London, 
England. He is a director and assistant director, know for Robin Hood 
(2018), Peaky Blinders (2013), and Black Mirror (2011).

$14.99 hardcover (Can. $22.99)
North American (NA) • CQ 24
ISBN 978-1-63158-271-4
6” x 9” • 96 pages
Children’s Books
ebook ISBN 978-1-63158-272-1
AUGUST



12 • B
acklist 

Adult Coloring Book: Amazing 
Floral Designs
Kathy G. Ahrens

Let your creativity flourish 
with the incredible flowers 
and lush verdant designs 
awaiting you in this adult 
coloring book.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
112 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-81-9

Adult Coloring Book: Incredible 
Insect Designs
Kathy G. Ahrens

Intricate insects intermingle 
in the pages of this coloring 
book.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
112 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-82-6

Alexander Hamilton: Adultery and 
Apology
Observations on Certain Documents in the 
History of the United States for the Year 1796
Alexander Hamilton; Foreword by Robert P. 
Watson, PhD

The secrets behind 
America’s first political sex 
scandal.

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
144 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-63158-167-0

101 Things That Piss Me Off
And Thousands of Other Things That Suck Just 
As Much
Herb W. Reich

A brutal (and beautiful) 
celebration of all the 
things that will make you 
rant, rave, and rage like a 
champion.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
192 / 5 x 7 / W
978-1-63158-188-5

Adult Coloring Book: Doodle 
Explorations
Lei Melendres

Immerse your senses with 
this invasion of intricate 
and exciting doodles to 
color!

$12.99 pb (Can. $18.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-15-4

Alberta Hutchinson’s Instant Zen 
Designs
New York Times Bestselling Artists’ Adult 
Coloring Books
Alberta Hutchinson

Bestselling adult coloring 
book author Alberta 
Hutchinson helps you find 
your center with a beautiful 
array of relaxing Zen 
designs for you to color!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-01-7

Angela Porter’s Zen Doodle 
Animal Tangles
New York Times Bestselling Artists’ Adult 
Coloring Books
Angela Porter

Experience the soothing 
power of nature coloring 
with these intricate animal 
tangles created by New York 
Times bestselling illustrator 
and master of the abstract 
Zen style Angela Porter!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-03-1

101 Things to Do with Your 
Christmas Elf
Jason Deas

Think outside of the box 
with a variety of fun places 
and scenes to create for 
Santa’s helper.

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
208 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-944686-62-8

Adult Coloring Book: Doodle 
Worlds
Lei Melendres

Spiral into serenity with 
these detailed circular 
doodle designs!

$12.99 pb (Can. $18.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-14-7

Alberta Hutchinson’s Peaceful 
Mandalas
New York Times Bestselling Artists’ Adult 
Coloring Books
Alberta Hutchinson

Bestselling author Alberta 
Hutchinson takes you on 
a mystical journey with 
her divine illustrations of 
decorative mandalas for you 
to color!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-00-0

Angela Porter’s Zen Doodle 
Designs
New York Times Bestselling Artists’ Adult 
Coloring Books
Angela Porter

De-stress with adult 
coloring using these fun 
Zen designs created by 
New York Times bestselling 
illustrator and master of the 
Zen style Angela Porter!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-02-4



13 • B
acklist 

Connect and Color: Wild Animals
An Intricate Coloring and Dot-to-Dot Book
Jessica Mazurkiewicz

Connect these dots and 
color to bring these wild 
animals to life!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-75-8

Connect and Color: Mandalas
An Intricate Coloring and Dot-to-Dot Book
Jessica Mazurkiewicz

Intricate dot-to-dot puzzles 
reveal mystical mandalas in 
this creative coloring book!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-77-2

Connect and Color: Celtic Designs
An Intricate Coloring and Dot-to-Dot Book
George Toufexis

Extreme dot-to-dot puzzles 
reveal beautiful Celtic 
images in this inventive 
coloring book!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-78-9

Complete Essential Oil Diffuser 
Recipes
Over 150 Recipes for Health and Wellness
Pam Farley

Over 150 recipes for oil 
diffusers!

$16.99 pb (Can. $25.99)
128 / 8 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-269-1

Color This Journal
Your Daily Record with Restorative Reminders 
and Relaxing Illustrations to Color

Uplifting quotes and stress-
relieving designs will bring 
you to a whole new state of 
mindfulness.

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
120 / 6 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-63158-136-6

Color Me Miserable
A Coloring Book for the Cranky Colorist

Intricate designs for you 
to fill with color. Or not. 
Whatever.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-162-5

Coin Magic
The Complete Book of Coin Tricks
Jean Hugard; Foreword by David Roth

The essential guide for 
anyone looking to dazzle 
with nothing more than the 
common coin.

$9.99 hc (Can. $14.99)
96 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-944686-26-0

Card Tricks
The Royal Road to Card Magic
Jean Hugard and Frederick Braué
Foreword by Steve Cohen

The quintessential card 
trick handbook for expert 
magicians and beginners 
alike.

$9.99 hc (Can. $14.99)
320 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-944686-27-7

Butterfly Gardens: Coloring for 
Everyone
Madeline Goryl

Soar into delight with 
these unique illustrations 
of butterflies and flowers 
to color.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
112 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-5107-1227-0

Body Art
Tattoo Design Coloring Book
Erik Siuda

Prepare to color a body of 
authentic tattoo design by 
Erik Siuda, finalist from 
Spike TV’s Ink Master.

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
224 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-87-1

Bless This Mess
An Edgy Experience for the Irreverent Colorist
Jessica Mazurkiewicz

Color these sassy and 
cynical knit samplers!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-97-0

The Apocalypse Coloring Book
Color Until the Very End!
Ted Rechlin

An alternative coloring 
book for those who choose 
to accept our inevitable 
demise.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
80 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-90-1



14 • B
acklist 

The DOJ Investigation of the 
Chicago Police Department
The Complete Report by The United States 
Department of Justice
The Department of Justice; Foreword by 
Curtis Black

“Perhaps the most 
damning, sweeping critique 
ever of the Chicago Police 
Department.” —Chicago 
Tribune

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
224 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-631582-10-3

The Disappearance of Percy 
Fawcett and Other Famous 
Vanishings
Jane Clapp; Foreword by Evan Andrews

Delve deep into these 
famous mysteries and 
discover what truly 
happened to those we never 
heard from again.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
136 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-63158-181-6

Creative Mindfulness: Seas of 
Serenity
On-the-Go Adult Coloring Books

Color fantastic florals and a 
gathering of garden animals 
in this travel-sized coloring 
companion.

$7.99 pb (Can. $11.99)
48 / 5 ⅛ x 6 ¾ / W
978-1-944686-04-8

Creative Mindfulness: Peaceful 
Designs
On-the-Go Adult Coloring Books

Wherever you go, this 
relaxing coloring book 
will be your calming 
companion!

$7.99 pb (Can. $11.99)
48 / 5 ⅛ x 6 ¾ / W
978-1-5107-1253-9

Creative Mindfulness: A Forest of 
Tranquility
On-the-Go Adult Coloring Books

A relaxing getaway awaits 
you with this coloring book 
of fanciful forest images.

$7.99 pb (Can. $11.99)
48 / 5 ⅛ x 6 ¾ / W
978-1-5107-1255-3

Creative Mindfulness: Delightful 
Gardens
On-the-Go Adult Coloring Books

Color fantastic florals and a 
gathering of garden animals 
in this travel-sized coloring 
companion.

$7.99 pb (Can. $11.99)
48 / 5 ⅛ x 6 ¾ / W
978-1-944686-05-5

Creative Escapes Coloring Book: 
Wild Horses

Climb down off your saddle 
and relax by coloring herds 
of wild horses.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
112 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-34-5

Creative Escapes Coloring Book: 
Japanese Designs

Venture to the land of 
the rising sun with these 
breathtaking, ready-to-color 
designs.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
112 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-43-7

Creative Escapes Coloring Book: 
Country Life

Escape to the countryside 
with these beautiful 
designs.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
112 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-35-2

Creative Escapes Coloring Book: 
Art Deco Designs

Travel back in time and 
ease your mind with these 
beautiful art deco images.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
112 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-42-0

The Constitution of the United 
States and The Declaration of 
Independence
The Delegates of the Constitutional Convention

The documents that forged 
our nation’s principles in a 
pocket-size commemorative 
edition.

$1.99 pb (Can. $2.99)
48 / 3 ¼ x 6 ¼ / W
978-1-63158-148-9

Connect and Color: World 
Landmarks
An Intricate Coloring and Dot-to-Dot Book
Jessica Mazurkiewicz

Connect and color these 
dots to form some of the 
world’s most well-known 
structures!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-76-5



15 • B
acklist 

Hillary Clinton Coloring Book
The Ultimate Tribute to the Next President of 
the United States
Tim Foley

Color Democratic nominee 
Hillary Clinton in these 
famous scenes from history.

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
64 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-80-2

Grumpy Cat’s NOT-to-Dot Book
Demanding Dot-to-Dot Activities for Your 
Dismal Existence
Diego Jourdan Pereira

Connect the dots to make 
portraits of the internet’s 
grumpiest cat!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
96 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-208-0

Grumpy Cat’s Miserable Mazes
Mazes That Will Make You Reconsider Your 
Life Choices
Diego Jourdan Pereira

Navigate your way through 
misery with the internet’s 
grumpiest cat!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
96 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-209-7

The Free State of Jones and the 
Echo of the Black Horn
Two Sides of the Life and Activities of Captain 
Newt Knight
Thomas Jefferson Knight and Ethel Knight; 
Foreword by Jim Kelly

Subject of the film Free 
State of Jones, this book 
provides recollections of 
the man who took on the 
Confederacy and established 
a liberated county.

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
404 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-944686-95-6

Floral Beauty
Portable Coloring for Creative Adults

Prepare for an artistic 
journey and soar with this 
incredible collection of bird 
designs!

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
120 / 6 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-944686-86-4

Fidel Castro
In His Own Words
Alex Moore

A comprehensive 
review of the world’s 
most charismatic and 
controversial leader from 
his early life to his death.

$16.99 hc (Can. $25.99)
224 / 5 x 7 / W
978-1-63158-190-8

The Federalist Papers and the 
Constitution of the United States
The Principles of the American Government
Alexander Hamilton, John Jay, and James Madison 
Foreword by Dr. Louis Fischer; Afterword by 
Elizabeth Cobbs

A treasury of the 
essential documents on 
political philosophy and 
constitutional responsibility.

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
528 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-63158-137-3

Exotic Chickens: Coloring for 
Everyone

Reduce stress and promote 
creativity by coloring a 
dazzling array of exotic 
chickens.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
112 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-5107-1225-6

Enchanting Birds
Portable Coloring for Creative Adults

Prepare for an artistic 
journey and soar with this 
incredible collection of bird 
designs!

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
120 / 6 ½ x 8 ½ / W
978-1-944686-85-7

Easy Color, Cut, and Fold: Mystical 
Mandalas
15 Creative Cut-Out Projects for Everyone
Mary Beth Cryan

Create three-dimensional 
mandalas decorated with 
your favorite colors.

$11.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
64 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-94-9

Easy Color, Cut, and Fold: Colorful 
Cats
30 Creative Cut-Out Projects for Everyone
Mary Beth Cryan

Color and create three-
dimensional kitty cats!

$11.99 pb (Can. $17.99)
64 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-93-2

Donald Trump Coloring Book
The Ultimate Tribute to the Next President of 
the United States
Tim Foley

Color and doodle on the 
Donald!

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
64 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-79-6



16 • B
acklist 

Marty Noble’s Mindful Mazes 
Adult Coloring Book: Mandalas
48 Engaging Mazes That Will Challenge Your 
Creativity and Wisdom!
Marty Noble

Find your way through 
these elaborate mandala 
designs created by 
bestselling illustrator Marty 
Noble!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-20-8

Marty Noble’s Mindful Mazes 
Adult Coloring Book: Art Nouveau 
Animals
48 Engaging Mazes That Will Challenge Your 
Creativity and Wisdom!
Marty Noble

Designed by bestselling 
illustrator Marty Noble, art 
nouveau–inspired animal 
designs with secret complex 
mazes for you to solve!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-21-5

Marty Noble’s Color Yourself Happy
New York Times Bestselling Artists’ Adult 
Coloring Books
Marty Noble

Get happy coloring with 
bestselling illustrator Marty 
Noble!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-19-2

Marty Noble’s Color-and-Create 
Greeting Cards
Easy-to-Make Creations for Any Occasions
Marty Noble

Beautiful greeting cards 
by a New York Times 
bestselling illustrator to 
color and share on various 
occasions!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
80 / 6 ⅞ x 10 ⅝ / W
978-1-63158-144-1

Marty Noble’s Cats Around the 
World
New York Times Bestselling Artists’ Adult 
Coloring Books
Marty Noble

Color cats in scenes around 
the world!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-236-3

Marjorie Sarnat’s Pampered Pets
New York Times Bestselling Artists’ Adult 
Coloring Books
Marjorie Sarnat

Enter New York Times 
bestselling author Marjorie 
Sarnat’s dazzling world of 
delightful house pets ready 
to be colored and adored!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-5107-1257-7

Marjorie Sarnat’s Fanciful Fashions
New York Times Bestselling Artists’ Adult 
Coloring Books
Marjorie Sarnat

New York Times bestselling 
author Marjorie Sarnat 
illustrates a wealth of 
fabulous and fun fashions 
for you to color!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-5107-1256-0

The Kellyanne Conway Technique
Perfecting the Ancient Art of Delivering Half-
Truths, Fake News, and Obfuscation—With 
a Smile
Jarret Berenstein

The only thing Americans 
want to read more than 
Trump’s tax returns.

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
124 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-63158-242-4

The Intimate Life of Alexander 
Hamilton
Allan McLane Hamilton; Foreword by 
Willard Sterne Randall

“Dr. Hamilton has done 
his work well and with a 
self-effacement as rare as it 
is commendable. . . .  
A successful piece of 
portraiture.” —The New 
York Times

$17.99 pb (Can. $27.99)
520 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-944686-39-0

How to Become a Human Bullshit 
Detector
Learn to Spot Fake News, Fake Science, Fake 
People, and Absolute Lies
Dr. David Craig

An expert in lie detection 
teaches you how to uncover 
the truth.

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
128 / 5 x 7 / W
978-1-63158-225-7

How to Be a 21st Century Man
The Man’s Manual for Daily Survival
Greg Stebben; Foreword by Denis Boyles

A fun look at what it takes 
to be a man in today’s 
world.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
268 / 5 x 7 ½ / W
978-1-63158-196-0

Horseshoe Crafts
30 Easy Projects to Weld at Home
Barbara Parsons

From interior decorations 
to garden art, this new and 
engaging welding craft 
will keep your creativity 
sparked!

$17.99 pb (Can. $27.99)
128 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-146-5



17 • B
acklist 

Remember When: Cross-Stitch 
Samplers
Nostalgic Scenes to Color from Yesteryear
Jessica Mazurkiewicz

Reminisce of a time when 
these classic cross-stitch 
designs adorned every wall 
and fill them with color.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-84-0

Relax and Retreat:Coloring Book: 
Simply Circular Christmas Designs
31 Images to Adorn with Color

Color and be merry with 
these lively wreaths, 
holiday-themed mandalas, 
and more!

$5.99 pb (Can. $9.99)
64 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-91-8

Relax and Retreat Coloring Book: 
Merry Christmas
31 Images to Adorn with Color

Have a colorful Christmas 
with this yuletide collection 
of holiday-themed designs.

$5.99 pb (Can. $9.99)
64 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-92-5

Relax and Retreat Coloring Book: 
Gingerbread Bakery
31 Images to Adorn with Color

These merry images 
of gingerbread men, 
comforting cookies, and 
other delicious delights are 
too sweet!

$5.99 pb (Can. $9.99)
64 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-125-0

Relax and Retreat Coloring Book: 
Christmas Tangles
31 Images to Adorn with Color

These colorful Christmas 
tangles are sure to help you 
relax during this holiday 
season!

$5.99 pb (Can. $9.99)
64 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-126-7

Practical Hints on Camping
An American Classic of Preparation, Shelter, 
Knots, Fishing, and More
Howard Henderson; Foreword by Vin T. 
Sparano

The classic field guide for 
the practical camper.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
160 / 5 x 7 ½ / W
978-1-944686-38-3

The Original White House Cook Book
Cooking, Etiquette, Menus, and More from the 
Executive Estate—1887 Edition
F.L. Gillette and Hugo Ziemann; Foreword 
by John Moeller

“An instant bestseller . . . 
It was in so many homes 
it became sort of the 
Yellow Pages of American 
kitchens.” —Beekman 1802

$19.99 hc (Can. $30.99)
584 / 6 1⁄8 x 9 ¼ / W
978-1-63158-131-1

On 1984
Quotes for the Orwellian Future Happening 
Today
James Daley

Echoes from voices past 
and present on the current 
state of America.

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
144 / 5 x 7 / W
978-1-63158-221-9

Old-Fashioned Economical Cooking
Healthy Culinary Ideas on a Budget
Winifred S. Gibbs; Foreword by Leanne Brown

A forgotten classic teaching 
you how to get the most 
out of your groceries.

$14.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
168 / 5 x 7 / W
978-1-944686-56-7

Nature’s Wonders: Coloring for 
Everyone

Color a world of birds and 
forest animals with these 
imaginative designs.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
112 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-5107-1226-3

My Anti-Stress Year
52 Weeks of Soothing Activities and Wellness 
Advice
Gilles Diederichs

Find your way to relaxation 
and relief with weekly 
assistance from this guide 
to wellness.

$16.99 pb (Can. $25.99)
208 / 9 ½ x 11 / W
978-1-63158-119-9

Marty Noble’s Sugar Skull Animals
New York Times Bestselling Artists’ Adult 
Coloring Books
Marty Noble

New York Times bestselling 
illustrator Marty Noble is 
back with a new type of 
sugar skull!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-235-6



18 • B
acklist 

Wedding Calligraphy
A Guide to Beautiful Hand Lettering
Laura Hooper and Alyssa Hooper

Add a personal touch to 
your special day.

$19.99 hc (Can. $30.99)
128 / 9 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-129-8

Ted Menten’s Mindful Mazes 
Coloring Book: Floral Fantasies
Ted Menten

Flowery mazes to solve and 
color!

$9.99 pb $14.99
96 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-159-5

Ted Menten’s Mindful Mazes 
Coloring Book: Fashions
Ted Menten

Fashionable mazes to solve 
and color!

$9.99 pb $14.99
96 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-158-8

Superheroes of the Constitution
J.M. Bedell; Illustrated by Bill Greenhead

Not all heroes wear capes!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
112 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-233-2

A Study of George Orwell
The Man and His Works
Christopher Hollis; Foreword by John 
Rodden

An insider’s analysis of 
the life and work of the 
bestselling author of 1984.

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
240 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-223-3

Sticker Pixel Art: Vehicles
With Over 8,000 Colorful Stickers to Create 20 
Amazing Pixel Paintings!
Paul Calver and Toby Reynolds

Learn to create awesome 
pixelated vehicles!

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
64 / 9 x 11 / US
978-1-63158-215-8

Sticker Pixel Art: Animals
With Over 8,000 Colorful Stickers to Create 20 
Amazing Pixel Paintings!
Paul Calver and Toby Reynolds

Learn to create awesome 
pixelated animals!

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
64 / 9 x 11 / US
978-1-63158-214-1

Shit Happened
A Sweary Coloring Book to Relieve Post-
Election Stress

Election’s got you down? 
Here’s more than forty 
pages to help you deal.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-183-0

The Science of Star Wars
The Scientific Facts behind the Force, Space 
Travel, and More!
Mark Brake and Jon Chase

Discover the science behind 
the most popular sci-fi 
franchise of all time.

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
272 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-944686-28-4

The Science of Harry Potter
The Spellbinding Science Behind the Magic, 
Gadgets, Potions, and More!
Mark Brake with Jon Chase

Discover the science of J. K. 
Rowling’s bestselling series.

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
224 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-237-0

Remember When: Hollywood 
Screen Stars
Nostalgic Scenes to Color from Yesteryear
Jessica Mazurkiewicz

Relive the golden age of 
cinema by coloring these 
Hollywood figures in an 
array of classic scenes.

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
104 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-83-3



19 • B
acklist 

Flippin’ Awesome
Water Bottle Flip Games, Tricks, and Stunts for 
Everyone!
Sarah Doughty 

The first and only guide to 
America’s newest fad!

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
64 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-169-4

Fidget Spinner Tricks, Hacks & 
Mods
Amaze Your Friends with Spectacular Spinner 
Secrets!
Cara Stevens

Build, decorate, and hack 
your own spinner? Then 
learn new tricks to impress 
your friends!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
128 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-248-6

Fantastic Flexagons
Hexaflexagons and Other Flexible Folds to 
Twist and Turn
Nick Robinson

Fold your way to fun 
with these amazing 
Hexaflexagons!

$9.99 pb (Can. $14.99)
96 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-10-9

Do You Want to Build a Snowman?
Your Guide to Creating Exciting Snow-
Sculptures
Mark Jonesf

The go-to guide for 
bringing to life everybody’s 
favorite winter friends!

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
80 / 9 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-121-2

The Complete Tales of Beatrix 
Potter’s Peter Rabbit
Beatrix Potter

The comprehensive 
edition featuring all of 
Beatrix Potter’s original 
illustrations.

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
96 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-63158-171-7

Codes
How to Make Them and Break Them!
Kjartan Poskitt; Illustrated by Ian Baker

Everything you need to 
know about creating and 
cracking codes.

$6.99 pb (Can $10.99)
160 / 5 x 7 ¾ / W
978-1-63158-127-4

Classics to Color: The Wind in the 
Willows
Kenneth Grahame

Color beautiful scenes 
and animal characters 
from Kenneth Grahame’s 
timeless masterpiece.

$8.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
80 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-114-4

Classics to Color: The Tale of Peter 
Rabbit
Beatrix Potter; Illustrated by Diego Jourdan 
Pereira

Bring to life the story of 
famed rebellious rabbit with 
your favorite colors!

$8.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
80 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-170-0

Classics to Color: The Adventures 
of Huckleberry Finn
Mark Twain

Lend your own artistic 
touch to these scenes from 
Twain’s masterpiece of 
boyhood adventure.

$8.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
80 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-99-4

Beauty and the Beast
Retold by Sir Arthur Quiller-Couch; 
Illustrated by Ángel Domínguez; Foreword by 
Michael Patrick Hearn

The tale as old as time 
springs to life with brand-
new illustrations!

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
96 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-115-1

Aesop’s Favorite Fables
More Than 130 Classic Fables for Children!
Illustrated by Milo Winter

Beautiful illustrations by 
Milo Winter bring to life 
some of the most widely 
read tales in history.

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
112 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-944686-08-6

Racehorse for Young Readers



20 • B
acklist 

King Arthur and the Knights of the 
Round Table
Sidney Lanier; Illustrated by N. C. Wyeth

Pull the proverbial sword 
from the stone when 
you pick up this classic 
collection of tales from 
Camelot.

$14.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
352 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-117-5

Just So Stories
Rudyard Kipling; Illustrated by J. M. Gleeson 
and Paul Bransom

The classic collection of 
“why” stories by renowned 
writer Rudyard Kipling.

$16.99 hc (Can. $25.99)
256 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-944686-44-4

The Jungle Book
Rudyard Kipling; Illustrated by Ángel 
Domínguez

With brand-new 
illustrations, the legendary 
stories by Rudyard Kipling 
spring to life again!

$19.99 hc (Can. $30.99)
392 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-944686-30-7

Hans Christian Andersen’s Fairy 
Tales
Hans Christian Andersen

An amazing collection of 
timeless tales accompanied 
by breathtaking 
illustrations.

$19.99 hc (Can. $30.99)
288 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-133-5

Goodwin the Goat
Don Freeman

An unpublished, 
posthumous work by 
the bestselling author of 
Corduroy, Don Freeman.

$9.99 hc (Can. $14.99)
40 / 8 ⅞ x 8 / W
978-1-944686-57-4

Frankenstein
Mary Shelley; Abridged by Gina Gold; 
Illustrated by Oscar Domínguez

A new abridged edition 
with breathtaking 
illustrations that will 
conjure the bone-chilling 
highlights of this classic 
work.

$14.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
208 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-184-7

Forever Inspired Coloring Book: 
Unicorns and Mystical Creatures
Jessica Mazurkiewicz

Color this fantastic world 
of beautiful unicorns and 
other mystical creatures!

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
96 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-22-2

Forever Inspired Coloring Book: 
Tokyo Fashions
Karma Voce

Expand your wardrobe 
by coloring these unique 
garments from the Far 
East.

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
96 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-61-1

Forever Inspired Coloring Book: 
Paris Fashions
Karma Voce

Color and complete your 
ensemble with a collection 
of clothing inspired by the 
fashion capital of the world.

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
96 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-60-4

Forever Inspired Coloring Book: 
Fairyworld
Jessica Mazurkiewicz

A land of fairies, elves, and 
more for tweens to color!

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
96 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-23-9

Forever Inspired Coloring Book: 
Angela Porter’s Tropical Rainforest 
Hidden Pictures
Angela Porter

Navigate your way through 
the jungle that lies within 
these illustrations created 
by bestselling illustrator 
Angela Porter!

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
96 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-54-3

Forever Inspired Coloring Book: 
Angela Porter’s Designer Doodles 
Hidden Pictures
Angela Porter

Dazzling doodle designs 
by bestselling illustrator 
Angela Porter for tweens 
to color!

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
96 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-55-0



21 • B
acklist 

Slime!
Do-It-Yourself Projects to Make at Home
Trisha Haas and Charlotte Haas

Fun ways to create slime!

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
64 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-216-5

Peter Rabbit
Beatrix Potter; Illustrated by Cindy Thornton

All-new illustrations bring 
this timeless classic back 
to life!

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
40 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-63158-165-6

The Night Before Christmas
A. E. Kennedy and Clement Clarke Moore

“Stirring words . . . [a] 
cherished Christmas 
classic.” —New York State 
Library

$9.99 hc (Can. $14.99)
32 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-63158-152-6

My Human Body Coloring Book
George Toufexis

Coloring and learning 
about the human body 
from head-to-toe!

$6.99 pb (Can. $10.99)
64 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-151-9

My First 1000 Words
With 1000 Colorful Pictures!

The basic building blocks 
for young, exuberant 
learners!

$7.99 hc (Can. $12.99)
128 / 8 ½ x 11 / NA
978-1-63158-241-7

Mowgli of the Jungle Book
The Complete Stories
Rudyard Kipling
Foreword by Michael Patrick Hearn

The comprehensive 
collection highlighting 
the adventurous classic 
character created by 
Rudyard Kipling.

$6.99 pb (Can. $10.99)
224 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-944686-32-1

Mother Goose
More Than 100 Famous Rhymes!
Eulalie Osgood Grover; Illustrated by 
Frederick Richardson

The definitive collection of 
Mother Goose’s nursery 
rhymes.

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
144 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-944686-09-3

Make Your Own Amazing YouTube 
Videos
Learn How to Film, Edit, and Upload Quality 
Videos to YouTube
Brett Juilly

Contribute your own 
masterpiece to one of the 
internet’s largest video 
archives.

$12.99 pb (Can. $19.99)
136 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-63158-202-8

Learn to Draw Pets
How to Draw Like an Artist in 5 Quick-and-
Easy Steps!

If you’re aspiring to be an 
artist, this book will help 
you learn to draw your 
favorite pets fast!

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
80 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-24-6

Learn to Draw People
How to Draw Like an Artist in 5 Quick-and-
Easy Steps!

If you’re aspiring to be an 
artist, this book will help 
you learn how to draw 
people fast!

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
80 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-944686-25-3

Learn to Draw Dinosaurs
How to Draw Like an Artist in 5 Easy Steps
Diego Jourdan Pereira

If you’re aspiring to be an 
artist, this book will help 
you learn fast!

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
80 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-240-0

Learn to Draw Animals
How to Draw Like an Artist in 5 Easy Steps
Diego Jourdan Pereira

If you’re aspiring to be an 
artist, this book will help 
you learn fast!

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
80 / 8 ½ x 10 ⅞ / W
978-1-63158-239-4



22 • B
acklist 

The Adventures of Tom Sawyer
Mark Twain

“Loses no charm by 
being realistic in the 
highest degree . . . Gives 
incomparably the best 
picture of life in that region 
as yet known to fiction.”  
—Atlantic Monthly

$4.00 pb (Can. $6.00)
224 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-33-2

The Adventures of Huckleberry 
Finn
Mark Twain

“All modern American 
literature comes from one 
book by Mark Twain called 
Huckleberry Finn.” —Ernest 
Hemingway

$4.50 pb (Can. $7.50)
264 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-01-1

Clydesdale Press

The Wonderful Wizard of Oz
L. Frank Baum; Illustrated by W. W. 
Denslow; Foreword by Michael Patrick 
Hearn

The classic edition of one of 
the most popular stories of 
all time.

$14.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
352 / 6 ½ x 8 ⅜ / W
978-1-944686-88-8

The Velveteen Rabbit
Margery Williams; Illustrated by William 
Nicholson

A classic children’s story 
about a stuffed rabbit who 
longs to be real.

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
48 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-944686-46-8

The Twelve Days of Christmas
Illustrated by Ángel Domínguez

A classic Christmas 
tradition and song 
revitalized by stunning 
illustrations!
$9.99 hc (Can. $14.99)
32 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-63158-153-3

A Treasury of Bedtime Stories
More Than 40 Classic Tales for Sweet Dreams!
Edited by Althea L. Clinton; Color 
illustrations by Eleanora Madsen; Black-and-
white illustrations by Fern Bisel Peat

More than fifty illustrations 
accompany this essential 
collection of bedtime 
stories!

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
96 / 8 x 10 / W
978-1-944686-07-9

Tales from the Arabian Nights
Illustrated by Milo Winter

“Hypnotizing.” —Atlantic 
Monthly

$14.99 hc (Can. $22.99)
328 / 6 x 9 / W
978-1-63158-185-4

STEM Starters for Kids 
Technology Activity Book
Catherine Bruzzone; Designed by Vicky Barker

Inspire young minds with 
this technology activity 
book!

$6.99 pb (Can. $10.99)
32 / 8 ½ x 9 ½ / NA
978-1-63158-195-3

STEM Starters for Kids Science 
Activity Book
Sam Hutchinson; Designed by Vicky Barker

Inspire young minds with 
this science activity book!

$6.99 pb (Can. $10.99)
32 / 8 ½ x 9 ½ / NA
978-1-63158-192-2

STEM Starters for Kids Math 
Activity Book
Jenny Jacoby; Designed by Vicky Barker

Inspire young minds with 
this math activity book!

$6.99 pb (Can. $10.99)
32 / 8 ½ x 9 ½ / NA
978-1-63158-193-9

STEM Starters for Kids 
Engineering Activity Book
Packed with Activities and Engineering Facts
Jenny Jacoby; Designed by Vicky Barker

Inspire young minds with 
this engineering activity 
book!

$6.99 pb (Can. $10.99)
32 / 8 ½ x 9 ½ / NA
978-1-63158-194-6



23 • B
acklist 

My Ántonia
Willa Cather

“No romantic novel ever 
written in America, by man 
or woman, is one half so 
beautiful as My Ántonia.” 
—H. L. Mencken

$4.25 pb (Can. $7.25)
232 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-03-5

Meditations
Marcus Aurelius; Translated by George Long; 
Foreword by Carolyn Gregoire

“Their icy blasts are 
refreshing and restorative. 
They tell you the worst. 
And having heard the 
worst, you feel less bad.”  
—Guardian

$3.50 pb (Can. $4.99)
304 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-24-0

The Jungle
Upton Sinclair

“The Uncle Tom’s Cabin 
of wage slavery.” —Jack 
London

$4.95 pb (Can. $7.95)
344 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-04-2

Johnson’s First Aid Manual
Frederick B. Kilmer

The classic 1929 guide to 
first aid by a household 
name in America.

$7.99 pb (Can. $12.99)
160 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-42-4

Incidents in the Life of a Slave Girl
Harriet Jacobs

“A command of rhetorical 
devices and narrative 
strategies rivaled only by 
that of Frederick Douglass . 
. . a remarkably well-written 
narrative.” —The New York 
Times

$3.95 pb (Can. $5.95)
216 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-02-8

The Guinness Book of Superlatives
The Original Book of Fascinating Facts
Norris McWhirter and Ross McWhirter

The first edition of the most 
famous fact book on Earth!

$14.99 pb (Can. $22.99)
224 / 7 ½ x 9 / W
978-1-945186-44-8

Frankenstein
Mary Wollstonecraft Shelley

“Gothic classic.”  
—Independent

$3.99 pb (Can. $5.99)
240 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-16-5

Dracula
Bram Stoker

“A fascinating entity . . . 
Heartbreaking . . . 
Beautifully realized . . . 
Dracula is the vampire and 
the novel is the vampire 
novel.” —Guardian

$5.50 pb (Can. $8.50)
384 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-35-6

Communist Manifesto
Karl Marx and Friedrich Engels; Foreword by 
Andrew Austin

“Vivid, even visionary.”  
—The New York Times

$2.50 pb (Can. $3.99)
80 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-25-7

Common Sense
Thomas Paine; Foreword by Harvey J. Kaye 

“Wild success . . . The title 
of the work is neither a 
misnomer nor hyperbole. 
His arguments really are 
common sense.”  
—The Federalist

$3.50 pb (Can. $4.99)
80 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-32-5

The Call of the Wild and White 
Fang
Jack London

Two classic adventure 
tales from one of the most 
popular fiction writer of the 
twentieth century.

$4.50 pb (Can. $7.50)
280 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-00-4

Beowulf
Anonymous; Translated by Ernst J. B. Kirtlan

“Every age, it seems, has 
its own private Beowulf, 
a retelling of the eighth 
century Anglo-Saxon 
classic in the context of its 
tastes and preoccupations.” 
—Los Angeles Times

$2.25 pb (Can. $3.50)
136 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-07-3



24 • B
acklist 

Walden and Civil Disobedience
Henry David Thoreau; Foreword by Matt 
Graham

“An iconoclast in 
literature.” —Ralph Waldo 
Emerson’
$5.50 pb (Can. $8.50)
384 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-38-7

Twelve Years a Slave
Solomon Northup

“The best firsthand account 
of slavery.” —James M. 
McPherson, Pulitzer Prize–
winning author of Battle 
Cry of Freedom, in the New 
York Times Book Review

$4.25 pb (Can. $7.25)
216 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-06-6

The Scarlet Letter
Nathaniel Hawthorne

“Alive with the miraculous 
vitality of genius . . . The 
Scarlet Letter combines the 
strength and substance 
of an oak with the subtle 
organization of a rose.”  
—Atlantic

$3.50 pb (Can. $5.50)
208 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-05-9

Robert’s Rules of Order
The Original Manual for Assembly Rules, 
Business Etiquette, and Conduct
Henry Robert; Foreword by Chris MacDonald

“An American classic . . . 
Since it appeared in 1876, 
Robert’s has become the 
go-to guide for conducting 
parliamentary-style 
meetings.” —The New York 
Times

$12.99 hc (Can. $19.99)
208 / 4 ½ x 6 ½ / W
978-1-945186-40-0

The Republic
Plato; Foreword by Simon Blackburn

“If any books change the 
world, Republic has a good 
claim to first place.”  
—Guardian

$5.50 pb (Can. $8.50)
304 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-27-1

The Prince
Niccolò Machiavelli; Translated by W. K. 
Marriott; Foreword by Christopher Celenza

“As I read it, I couldn’t help 
wondering which of our 
own leaders have read it 
and which have not.”  
—Guardian

$5.00 pb (Can. $8.00)
96 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-26-4

Pride and Prejudice
Jane Austen

“In other words, all I want 
to be is the Jane Austen of 
south Alabama.” —Harper 
Lee, author of To Kill a 
Mockingbird

$5.50 pb (Can. $8.50)
304 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-19-6

Picture of Dorian Gray
Oscar Wilde

“A profound text, a horrible 
vision of the power and 
frailty of human self-
delusion.” —Guardian

$3.99 pb (Can. $5.99)
204 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-17-2

The Narrative of the Life of 
Frederick Douglass
Frederick Douglass

“See what a mind might 
have been stifled in 
bondage.” —Margaret 
Fuller

$3.50 pb (Can. $5.50)
112 / 5 ½ x 8 ¼ / W
978-1-945186-18-9



25 •
 In

dex #
101 Things That Piss Me Off, 12
101 Things to Do with Your Christmas 

Elf, 12
20,000 Leagues Under the Sea, 6

A
Adult Coloring Book: Amazing Floral 

Designs, 12
Adult Coloring Book: Doodle 

Explorations, 12
Adult Coloring Book: Doodle Worlds, 12
Adult Coloring Book: Incredible Insect 

Designs, 12
Adventures of Huckleberry Finn, The, 22
Adventures of Tom Sawyer, The, 22
Aesop’s Favorite Fables, 19
Alberta Hutchinson’s Instant Zen 

Designs, 12
Alberta Hutchinson’s Peaceful Mandalas, 12
Alexander Hamilton: Adultery and 

Apology, 12
Angela Porter’s Zen Doodle Animal 

Tangles, 12
Angela Porter’s Zen Doodle Designs, 12
Apocalypse Coloring Book, The, 13
Art of Public Speaking, The, 1

B
Beauty and the Beast, 19
Beowulf, 23
Bless This Mess, 13
Body Art, 13
Butterfly Gardens: Coloring for Everyone, 13

C
Call of the Wild and White Fang, The, 23
Card Tricks, 13
Classics to Color: The Adventures of 

Huckleberry Finn, 19
Classics to Color: The Tale of Peter 

Rabbit, 19
Classics to Color: The Wind in the 

Willows, 19
Codes, 19
Coin Magic, 13
Color Me Miserable, 13
Color This Journal, 13
Common Sense, 23
Communist Manifesto, 23
Complete Essential Oil Diffuser Recipes, 13

Complete Tales of Beatrix Potter’s Peter 
Rabbit, The, 19

Connect and Color: Celtic Designs, 13
Connect and Color: Mandalas, 13
Connect and Color: Wild Animals, 13
Connect and Color: World Landmarks, 14
Constitution of the United States and The 

Declaration of Independence, The, 14
Creative Escapes Coloring Book: Art 

Deco Designs, 14
Creative Escapes Coloring Book: Country 

Life, 14
Creative Escapes Coloring Book: Japanese 

Designs, 14
Creative Escapes Coloring Book: Wild 

Horses, 14
Creative Mindfulness: A Forest of 

Tranquility, 14
Creative Mindfulness: Delightful 

Gardens, 14
Creative Mindfulness: Peaceful Designs, 14
Creative Mindfulness: Seas of Serenity, 14

D
Disappearance of Percy Fawcett and 

Other Famous Vanishings, The, 14
Do You Want to Build a Snowman?, 19
DOJ Investigation of the Chicago Police 

Department, The, 14
Donald Trump Coloring Book, 15
Dracula, 23

E
Easy Color, Cut, and Fold: Colorful Cats, 15
Easy Color, Cut, and Fold: Mystical 

Mandalas, 15
Enchanting Birds, 15
Exotic Chickens: Coloring for Everyone, 15

F
Fantastic Flexagons, 19
Federalist Papers and the Constitution of 

the United States, The, 15
Fidel Castro, 15
Fidget Spinner Tricks, Hacks & Mods, 19
Flippin’ Awesome, 19
Floral Beauty, 15
Forever Inspired Coloring Book: Angela 

Porter’s Designer Doodles Hidden 
Pictures, 20

Forever Inspired Coloring Book: Angela 
Porter’s Tropical Rainforest Hidden 
Pictures, 20

Forever Inspired Coloring Book: 
Fairyworld, 20

Forever Inspired Coloring Book: Paris 
Fashions, 20

Forever Inspired Coloring Book: Tokyo 
Fashions, 20

Forever Inspired Coloring Book: Unicorns 
and Mystical Creatures, 20

Frankenstein, 20, 23
Free State of Jones and the Echo of the 

Black Horn, The, 15

G
Goodwin the Goat, 20
Grimm’s Fairy Tales, 7
Grumpy Cat’s Miserable Mazes, 15
Grumpy Cat’s NOT-to-Dot Book, 15
Guinness Book of Superlatives, The, 23

H
Hans Christian Andersen’s Fairy Tales, 20
Hillary Clinton Coloring Book, 15
Horseshoe Crafts, 16
How to Be a 21st Century Man, 16
How to Become a Human Bullshit 

Detector, 16

I
Incidents in the Life of a Slave Girl, 23
Intimate Life of Alexander Hamilton, 

The, 16

J
Jean Hugard’s Complete Course in 

Modern Magic, 8
Jean Hugard’s Mental Magic, 10
Johnson’s First Aid Manual, 23
Jungle Book, The, 20
Jungle, The, 23
Just So Stories, 20

K
Kellyanne Conway Technique, The, 16
King Arthur and the Knights of the 

Round Table, 20

L
Learn to Draw Animals, 21
Learn to Draw Dinosaurs, 21
Learn to Draw People, 21
Learn to Draw Pets, 21

Index



26 •
 In

dex 

STEM Starters for Kids Math Activity 
Book, 22

STEM Starters for Kids Physics Activity 
Book, 3

STEM Starters for Kids Science Activity 
Book, 22

STEM Starters for Kids Technology 
Activity Book, 22

Sticker Pixel Art: Animals, 18
Sticker Pixel Art: Vehicles, 18
Study of George Orwell, A, 18
Superheroes of the Constitution, 18

T
Tales from the Arabian Nights, 22
Ted Menten’s Mindful Mazes Coloring 

Book: Fashions, 18
Ted Menten’s Mindful Mazes Coloring 

Book: Floral Fantasies, 18
Treasury of Bedtime Stories, A, 22
Twelve Days of Christmas, The, 22
Twelve Years a Slave, 24

V
Velveteen Rabbit, The, 22

W
Walden and Civil Disobedience, 24
Wedding Calligraphy, 18
Wonderful Wizard of Oz, The, 22

Y
Yonomicon, The, 9

P
Peter Rabbit, 21
Picture of Dorian Gray, 24
Practical Hints on Camping, 17
Pride and Prejudice, 24
Prince, The, 24

R
Relax and Retreat Coloring Book: 

Christmas Tangles, 17
Relax and Retreat Coloring Book: 

Gingerbread Bakery, 17
Relax and Retreat Coloring Book: Merry 

Christmas, 17
Relax and Retreat:Coloring Book: Simply 

Circular Christmas Designs, 17
Remember When: Cross-Stitch Samplers, 17
Remember When: Hollywood Screen 

Stars, 18
Republic, The, 24
Robert’s Rules of Order, 24
Robin Hood, 11

S
Scarlet Letter, The, 24
Science of Harry Potter, The, 18
Science of Star Wars, The, 18
Science of Superheroes, The, 5
Sea Glass Crafts, 4
Shit Happened, 18
Slime!, 21
STEM Starters for Kids Art Activity 

Book, 2
STEM Starters for Kids Engineering 

Activity Book, 22

M
Make Your Own Amazing YouTube 

Videos, 21
Marjorie Sarnat’s Fanciful Fashions, 16
Marjorie Sarnat’s Pampered Pets, 16
Marty Noble’s Cats Around the World, 16
Marty Noble’s Color Yourself Happy, 16
Marty Noble’s Color-and-Create Greeting 

Cards, 16
Marty Noble’s Mindful Mazes Adult 

Coloring Book: Art Nouveau Animals, 16
Marty Noble’s Mindful Mazes Adult 

Coloring Book: Mandalas, 16
Marty Noble’s Sugar Skull Animals, 17
Meditations, 23
Mother Goose, 21
Mowgli of the Jungle Book, 21
My Anti-Stress Year, 17
My Ántonia, 23
My First 1000 Words, 21
My Human Body Coloring Book, 21

N
Narrative of the Life of Frederick 

Douglass, The, 24
Nature’s Wonders: Coloring for Everyone, 17
Night Before Christmas, The, 21

O
Old-Fashioned Economical Cooking, 17
On 1984, 17
Original White House Cook Book, The, 17

Racehorse Publishing is an imprint of Skyhorse Publishing devoted to responding rapidly to new 
market trends. We are attentive to and opportunities in the retail and entertainment worlds and look 
to turn them into exciting projects of our own. Whether it is developing new books quickly on the 
latest new game, new interest in a particular period of history, or rediscovering out-of-print classics, 
Racehorse reacts quickly—often instantly—to produce high-quality books on a wide range of topics.

Racehorse for Young Readers, our imprint for children’s books, similar to Racehorse Publishing, 
reacts quickly when new opportunities arise. With picture books, activity books, children’s fiction,  
and new editions of classic books, we look to publish in a range of titles that will enrich and  
encourage adventurous, budding book lovers.

Clydesdale Press is an imprint of Skyhorse devoted to bringing into print classic books in affordable new 
editions, often with new contributions from some of today’s most intriguing authors and personalities.


